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A-frame racking basic rack, Height: 3000mm

Order data

Order number 991488 3000
GTIN 4058255038176
[tem class 960
Description

Version:

For upright and well-arranged storage of long goods, both heavy and lightweight, such as

roofing laths, underground pipes, strips, beams etc. Also ideal for the self-service field. Variably

positioned separating arms permit flexible compartment widths. Inclination of 10°.

Supplied with:

2 frame, 5 stiles, 4 shims, base plates, 8 floor anchors (without separating arms).

Colour:

Stiles similar to RAL 5017 traffic blue, cross beams RAL 2004 pure orange powder-coated.

Note:

- On uneven floors we recommend additional shim plates No. 991481.

- The stored goods must not extend more than 500 mm above the top of the racking!

- Supplied for self-assembly, saving freight costs. Delivered unassembled.

- Separating arms No. 991490 size 500, or No. 991490 size 750. Please order these
separately.

Technical description

lateral load capacity per separating arm 25 kg

Frame profile S610-M18-U
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Height

Vertical load (individual bay)
Assembled size basic rack width
Compartment width

Height adjustment interval
Colour selection

Type of product

3000 mm
1135 kg
2872 mm
2700 mm
50 mm
RAL 5010, 2004

A-Frame racking

Accessories

Floor anchor for pallet racking frame

991470
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