A-frame racking basic rack, Height: 3000mm



Order data

Order number	991488 3000
GTIN	4058255038176
Item class	960

Description

Version:

For upright and well-arranged storage of long goods, both heavy and lightweight, such as roofing laths, underground pipes, strips, beams etc. Also ideal for the self-service field. Variably positioned separating arms permit flexible compartment widths. Inclination of 10°.

Supplied with:

2 frame, 5 stiles, 4 shims, base plates, 8 floor anchors (without separating arms).

Colour:

Stiles similar to RAL 5017 traffic blue, cross beams RAL 2004 pure orange **powder-coated. Note:**

- $\cdot\,$ On uneven floors we recommend additional shim plates No. 991481.
- The stored goods must not extend more than 500 mm above the top of the racking!
- · Supplied for self-assembly, saving freight costs. Delivered unassembled.
- Separating arms No. 991490 size 500, or No. 991490 size 750. Please order these separately.

Technical description

lateral load capacity per separating arm	25 kg
Frame profile	S610-M18-U

© Hoffmann GmbH Qualitätswerkzeuge 28.02

Height	3000 mm
Vertical load (individual bay)	1135 kg
Assembled size basic rack width	2872 mm
Compartment width	2700 mm
Height adjustment interval	50 mm
Colour selection	RAL 5010, 2004
Type of product	A-Frame racking

Accessories

Floor anchor for pallet racking frame

991470